In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

e waaneand  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

RAVEMIR

WEDNESDAY

04/03/2020 #183
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number ’0_18_’?’?’?’?5’?

= Filling in this form

Company name in full I Mooreskills Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Jason Dean

Surname Greenhalgh

I Liguidator's address

Building name!number| No 1 Old Hall Street

Street | Liverpool

Post town I L3 9HF

County/Region |

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Paul © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Stanley another liquidator.

E Liguidator's address @

Building namelnumber| No 1 Old Hall Street ngzirr‘ilsir;:ciggsatg el e about

Street | Liverpool another liquidator.

Post town |I L3 SHF

County/Region |

ok [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2[4 o2 f2fof2fo

—
m

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and da

Liquidator's signature

Signature 4

X
N

Signature date

N
ol Tols Pfol2Tlo

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

Contact name Richard Sutcl |ffe

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

emeve Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

No 1 Old Hall Street

’ Address

Past town

Liverpool

County/Region

= Tulsl Telnlrl |

Country

|nx

Telephone

0151 227 4010

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs .

Statement as to affairs of
Mooreskills Ltd

on the 24 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name IIZCV!N f\/lwac’
Signed // 0’/7 o

. tém - - . j -
Dated ‘;'&/2 /IZC’ 2,%)‘-1,1*2-0

*AQ@4BZ34*
A0B 04/03/2020 #189
COMPANIES HOUSE



Mooreskills Ltd ‘
Stateme_r_wt Of Affairs as at 24 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Asseats Book Value
£

Estimated {o
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Asgets subject to finating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Fittings 1.00
Book Debts 14,250.00
Tax Refund 10,000.00
Cash at Bank - 113,000,060

Estimated total assets avallable for preferentlal creditors

Signature // /%/%c‘—— Date _ 2+ )1 I Ty

NIL
Uncertain
10,000.00

113,000.00

123,000.00



Mooreskills Ltd ‘
Statemegt Of Affairs as at 24 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferontial creditors (Carried from Page A) 123,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Craditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 123,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
123,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 123,000.00
Cebts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 123,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 123,000.00
Unsecured non-praferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 22,494.00
HMRC (PAYE) 44,000.00
HMRC (VAT) 80,000.00
Landlord 21,250.00
176,744.00
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (53,744.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (53,744.00)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
- ~ 100,00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (53,844.00)

Signature ///’7&’1/\?:_ Date 2 lviivro




S5°01 0202 Aerugas b 60°GHDZ 18A OS Bdl €0 | abed

. !IM,.;..‘.\N@_\ g \ \ ainjeubis
0O ¥PL'9LL ' Buljele] saiyug ol
00°009°¢ D46 LZHD "Assejiem ‘062 xod Od ilpuno?) ybnosog [eum 00MD
00°sG1 ZaE £FHD ‘Uojudld ‘8so|) e Aspng € 21BoRULd ¥0do
00°180°0 THO YZDAM ‘uopuoT ‘pueing ayl 0g uosiead £0d0
00'¥EZ'E FHBE ¥Z1 ‘loodiaa] ‘pecy Ssejpoog £ yoddng od Z0d0
00'G./9'L T1L 2N “NOHON ‘Yowuoy ‘19eng S8 15 '9SN0H SUCISPe|D dwodyjad L0dD
00°000'S SYE £8 'weybuiig 1eoNg 1IBYMBN ZZ-Z1 "J0CId LN '8SNOH punwp3 sn|d ajdoad 00dD

ZZ1 863N "BUAL uodp) apseoMaN ‘uojuaqbuo

00000‘eEL ‘MBIA YBd Uojuag ‘9sNOH YHOMYJEA ZOZEJH Wooy ‘(un BuipueH swiejs Aouaajosu|) SWOISND 7 3nuaAay WH Q0HD
00'6+¥9'L FN9 2157 'spasT ‘peoy piapias 1sam A1) sup (s1d1) ooepesse) 1000
00°0SZ'Le Y5 NS "anysayD ‘Lodyo0)s ‘91eisT {euisnpul peoy AQmap ‘asnoH AUl uswsaau| joodiant jo A0 0009
00°00L'L ME6 01TV ‘PIatheH 'Ae oiinbsopy “eoeld wuspuy ‘g Buipiing suoydaug 19 0089
3 SSOIpPY alen Aoy

sio)ipain Auedwon - g
PY1 sHbsa100N
d11 {(tenuag) Joukes] saigbeg

¥



S5:0L 0202 AMenuqed vZ

CLOZ "19A TTOS Sdi

I Jo | abeg

J\JW\%\\\ T mhémwm_w

0oL Buiejoy sauyug Aeuipip g
) 3H6 £1 ‘jacdiann
00°0 000 oS 00’1 Aeup:0 "19enS 11eH PIO LON 'dT7T (1I2guad) Joukely saigbag o 2UCOW oed uAey  O0WH
) dH6 £ '|oodiaan
0070 000 05 0oL feuwiprg 19808 J1BH PIO 1 ON 'd T {ienuan) joudes} seigbeg oo JoujjeyD asinoT eseg 00OH
dn pajles aseysasad saeysg anjeA
Jwy [elol dnpaged JO ON {eUlION adA) ssalppy awen Ay

sJaployaleys - O
P37 SlIMsSaI00N
d711 (lenuasn) soukea] saiqbag



